Fourth Annual Young Leaders Training & Research Program in Regional Cooperation & Development

11/15/2024

Fourth Annual Young Leaders Training & Research Program
In Regional Cooperation & Development

Busan, Korea, August 16-29, 2009
Organized by:
The Northeast Asia Economic Forum (NEAEF)

Hosted By:

Dong-A University
Cooperating Institutions:

Korea Energy Economics Institute
Ministry of Culture and Sports, Republic of Korea

Saturday, August 15

ARRIVAL AND CHECK-IN

Sunday, August 16

8:30 STUDY TOUR (TENTATIVE)

Ulsan - Hyundai Motors/Daewangam Park/Hyundai Heavy Industry Corp.

4:00 TEAM BUILDING EXERCISES

Monday, August 17

7:00-8:00 BREAKFAST

8:15 Take Subway to Dong-A University
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9:00

9:00-9:20

9:20-9:50

9:50-10:10

10:10-10:30

10:30-11:30

11:30-12:00

12:00-13:30

13:30-14:00

14:00-14:15

14:15-15:00

15:00-15:15

15:15-15:30

OPENING

Opening Remarks
DR. LEE-JAY CHO, Chairman, Northeast Asia Economic Forum

Welcoming Remarks
DR. JEONG SANG-HEE, Dean, Graduate School of Northeast Asian Studies,
Dong-A University

BREAK

Introduction of YLP Coordinators and Staff

Introduction of SUSAN PALMORE, SHERIDAN COLLINS, & MING LIU by DR.
LEE-JAY CHO

Orientation

Introduction of YLP Fellows (in consultation with host university)
MS. SUSAN PALMORE, Board Member, Hawaii Asia Pacific Institute for
NEAEF

MS. SHERIDAN COLLINS, Northeast Asia Economic Forum

Description of Young Leaders Program (YLP)
MS. SUSAN PALMORE, Board member, Hawaii Asia Pacific Institute for
NEAEF

MS. SHERIDAN COLLINS, Northeast Asia Economic Forum
WELCOMING LUNCH (request Dong-A Univ. to host on-campus)

Introduction of Dong-A University & Description of YLP in the Context of
Dong-A University

DR. HWANG KI-SIK, Assistant Professor, Graduate School of Northeast Asian
Studies, Dong-A University, Korea

Discussion/Q&A

INTRODUCTION TO BUSAN & KOREA

Busan’s Development and Current Situation
SENIOR ECONOMIST, Busan Development Institute (Lim Jung Duk to decide)

Discussion

BREAK
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15:30-16:00

16:00-16:20

16:20-17:30

7:00-8:00

8:15

9:00-14:30

9:00-10:15

10:15-10:30

10:30-10:50

10:50-11:10

11:10-11:30

11:30-12:00

12:00-13:00

13:00-13:20

13:20-13:40

13:40-14:00

14:00-15:30

15:30-15:45

15:45-17:00

Korea’s Economic Development
KE SHIK LEE, President of the Busan Development Institute

Discussion
YLP AREA GROUP WORK

Tuesday, August 18
BREAKFAST

Take Subway to Dong-A University

SESSION 1: YLP AREA GROUP PRESENTATIONS

Themes: History and Development; Energy and Environment; Demography
and Social Change,; Finance and Economic Cooperation; Communications
and Content Industry

YLP AREA GROUP WORK
BREAK

AREA GROUP KOREA

AREA GROUP CHINA

AREA GROUP JAPAN
Discussion/Q&A

LUNCH

AREA GROUP MONGOLIA
AREA GROUP RUSSIA

AREA GROUP UNITED STATES

Discussion/Q&A

BREAK

THEMATIC SMALL GROUP FORMATION
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7:00-8:00

8:15

9:00-12:00

9:00-9:30

9:30-10:00

10:00-10:20
10:20-10:30
10:30-11:00

11:00-11:30

11:30-12:00

12:00-13:30

13:30-16:30

13:30-14:00

14:00-14:30

14:30-15:00

15:00-15:15

15:15-16:00
16:00-18:00

Wednesday, August 19

BREAKFAST
Take Subway to Dong-A University

SESSION 1: POPULATION AND ENVIRONMENT

Keynote Speech
Green Growth Initiative: Challenges and Strategies
KIM MYONG JA, Former Minister of Environment, Korea

ERIC IM AND CO-AUTHOR, Professor of Economics, University of Hawai'i at
Hilo

Presentation Title

Discussion

Break

CHO NAM-HOON, Chair and Professor, School of Public Administration,
Hanyang University (HYU), and Director, HYU Institute of Aging Society
Presentation Title

(TANG KUN/ ZHANG LINGLING) joint presentation
Presentation Title

Discussion

LUNCH

SESSION 2: HISTORY

DR. SEUNG-IL KiM, Kookmin University (will serve as coordinator)
Presentation Title

DR. ARAI, Professor, Meiji University
Presentation Title

DR. GUOQI XU, Radcliffe Institute Fellow, Professor, History and East Asian
Affairs, Kalamazoo College
Presentation Title

BREAK
Discussion

THEMATIC SMALL GROUP WORK
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Thursday, August 20

7:00-8:00 BREAKFAST
8:15 Take Subway to Dong-A University
9:00-12:00 SESSION 1: YLP PARTICIPANT PRESENTATIONS
9:00-9:20 NAME, affiliation

Presentation Title
9:20-9:40 NAME, affiliation

Presentation Title
9:40-10:00 NAME, affiliation

Presentation Title
10:00-10:30 Discussion/Q&A
10:30-10:45 BREAK
10:45-11:05 NAME, affiliation

Presentation Title
11:05-11:25 NAME, affiliation

Presentation Title
11:25-12:00 Discussion
12:00-13:30 LUNCH
13:30-17:00 THEMATIC SMALL GROUP WORK

Friday, August 21

7:00-8:00 BREAKFAST
8:15 Take Subway to Dong-A University
9:00-12:00 SESSION 1: CONTENTS INDUSTRY
9:00-9:30 DR. BYUNG-GOO CHOI, Director, Cultural Industry Policy Division, Ministry

of Culture and Sports, Korea
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9:30-10:00

10:00-10:30
10:30-11:00

11:00-12:00
12:00-13:30
13:30-16:00

13:30-14:00

14:00-14:30

14:30-15:00
15:00-15:30
15:30-17:00

9:00

7:00-8:00

8:15

Presentation Title

NAME, affiliation
Presentation Title

BREAK
Commentaries and Discussion

DONG-A UNIV. REPRESENTATIVE

NAME, affiliation

Discussion

LUNCH

SESSION 2: TELECOMMUNICATIONS
NAME, affiliation

Presentation Title

NAME, affiliation
Presentation Title

Commentaries and Discussion
BREAK

THEMATIC SMALL GROUP WORK

Saturday, August 22

STUDY TOUR (TENTATIVE)
Gyeongju Historic Areas — UNESCO World Heritage Site

Sunday, August 23

FREE DAY

Monday, August 24

BREAKFAST

Take Subway to Dong-A University

Third Annual Young Leaders Training & Research Program in Regional Cooperation & Development



Third Annual Young Leaders Training & Research Program in Regional Cooperation & Development

9:00-12:00

9:00-9:30

9:30-10:00

10:00-10:30

10:30-11:00

11:00-11:30

11:30-12:00

12:00-13:30

13:30-17:00

13:30-13:50

13:50-14:20

14:20-14:45

14:45-15:15

15:15-15:45

15:45-16:15

16:15-16:35

16:35-17:00

SESSION 1: TRANSPORTATION AND LOGISTICS — REGIONAL PERSPECTIVES

Lim JUNG DUK, Director, Asia Institute for Regional innovation, Busan
National University, Korea

NAGATA KOKI, Managing Director, Air Transport Research and Advice
Presentation Title

BREAK

ZHANG DONGHUI, Administrator, Development Zone of Jilin Province,
Director, Tumen Development Program
Regional Cross-Border Cooperation

KAKEI TAKAO, Councilor and Former Managing Director, Japan Port and
Harbor Association, Executive Director, Wakachiku Construction Co. Ltd.
Presentation Title

Discussion
LUNCH

SESSION 2: FINANCE

DR. CHO, Chairman, Northeast Asia Economic Forum
Overview of Steps Taken toward Establishing a Regional Multi-Lateral Bank
for Northeast Asia

TBD,
Presentation Title

Commentaries and Discussion
BREAK

DR. MA JUNLU, Dean of School of Economics, Professor, Nankai and Dr.
MING LIU, Research Fellow, Northeast Asia Economic Forum
Presentation Title

JUN KYONG K1M, Professor, Korea Development Institute School, Former
Vice-President of Korea Development Institute
Presentation Title

TAKASHI YAMAMOTO, Associate Professor, Akita International University
Presentation Title

Commentaries and Discussion

Jin-Soo Kim, Associate Professor, Dong-A University
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7:00-8:00

8:15

9:00-12:00

9:00-9:30

9:30-10:00

10:00-10:30
10:30-11:00

11:00-11:15

11:15-11:45

11:45-13:15

13:15-13:45

13:45-14:00

14:00-15:45

14:00-14:30

14:30-15:00

15:00-15:15

15:15-15:45

Tuesday, August 25

BREAKFAST
Take Subway to Dong-A University
SESSION 1: ENERGY

GOVERNOR STEVE COWPER, Former Governor of Alaska
Presentation Title

JOHN TICHOTSKY, Advisor to the Governor of Chukotka Region of Russia
Presentation Title

BREAK

VICTOR KALASHNIKOV, Head of Research Department, Economic Research
Institute of the Far Eastern Branch, Russian Academy of Sciences
Presentation Title

Commentaries
Discussion
LUNCH

PAK YONG DUK, Senior Fellow, Korea Energy Economics Institute
Presentation Title

Discussion

SESSION 2: TRADE AND REGIONAL ECONOMIC COOPERATION

TAKASHI YAMAMOTO, Associate Professor, Akita International University
Presentation Title

SUNG JO PARK
Lesson from the European Union for the Northeast Asia Regional
Cooperation

BREAK

JIANPING ZHANG, Director, Department of International Regional
Cooperation, Institute for International Economic Research, National
Development and Reform Commission (NDRC)

Presentation Title
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15:45-16:15

16:15-16:45

16:45-17:15

7:00-8:00
8:15
9:00-12:00

9:00-9:20

9:20-9:30

9:30-9:50

9:50-10:00

10:00-10:20

10:20-10:30

10:30-10:50

10:50-11:10

11:10-11:20

11:20-11:40

11:40-11:50

SERGEY SEVASTYANOV, Professor and International Studies Center Director,
Vladivostok State University of Economics and Service
Presentation Title

Commentaries
HWANG KI-SIK, Assistant Professor of Dong-A University

Discussion

Wednesday, August 26

BREAKFAST
Take Subway to Dong-A University

SESSION 1: YLP THEMATIC PRESENTATIONS

THEMATIC GROUP #1
Presentation Title

Discussion

THEMATIC GROUP #2
Presentation Title

Discussion

THEMATIC GROUP #3
Discussion
BREAK

THEMATIC GROUP #4
Presentation Title

Discussion

THEMATIC GROUP #5
Presentation Title

Discussion
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11:50-12:10

12:10-12:30

12:30- 13:45

13:45-14:45

15:00-17:30

18:00-20:00

THEMATIC GROUP #6
Presentation Title

Discussion

LUNCH

TRANSPORT TO PARADISE BEACH HOTEL

SESSION 1: VIP MEETING WITH YLP PARTICIPANTS

MR. GEORGE ARIYOSHI, Former Governor of Hawaii

DR. LEE-JAY CHO, Chairman, Northeast Asia Economic Forum
MR. STEVE COWPER, Former Governor of Alaska

KIM MYONG JA, Former Minister of Environment, Korea and Chair of the 21
Century Green Growth

MR. RICHARD COLLINS, President, Collins & Company

DR. LM JUNG DUK, Director, Asia Institute for Regional Innovation, Busan
National University, Korea

DR. HIDEO KAYAHARA, President, the Japan Port and Harbor Association
MR. KE SHIK LEE, President Busan Development Institute
MR. NAGATA KOKI, R.H. Smith School of Business, University of Maryland

DR. RICHARD DUBANOSKI, DEAN of College of Social Science, University of
Hawaii

FORUM RECEPTION DINNER
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7:00-7:45

7:45

9:00

9:00-11:00

11:00-11:15

11:15-11:45

11:45-12:30

12:30-13:45

13:45-17:00
17:00-18:30
18:00-20:30

Thursday, August 27
Friday, August 28

18™ ANNUAL NORTHEAST ASIA ECONOMIC FORUM CONFERENCE

BREAKFAST

BUS TO PARADISE BEACH HOTEL

FORUM CONFERENCE

Saturday, August 29

YLP FOCUSED DISCUSSION ON CONFERENCE & PRESENTATIONS
Discussion by Forum topics in small issue groups and presentation of group
discussion

BREAK

Overall Discussion of YLP Program and Forum Conference
YLP Evaluations

LuNcH

Free Time
Academic Graduation Ceremony

Graduation Celebration Dinner

Sunday, August 30

CHECK-OUT AND DEPARTURE
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