Fourth Annual Young Leaders Training & Research Program In Regional Cooperation & Development

Busan, Korea, August 16-29, 2009

Organized by:

The Northeast Asia Economic Forum (NEAEF)

Hosted By:

Dong-A University

Cooperating Institutions:

Korea Energy Economics Institute Ministry of Culture and Sports, Republic of Korea

	Saturday, August 15
	ARRIVAL AND CHECK-IN
	Sunday, August 16
8:30	STUDY TOUR (TENTATIVE)
	Ulsan - Hyundai Motors/Daewangam Park/Hyundai Heavy Industry Corp.
4:00	TEAM BUILDING EXERCISES
	Monday, August 17
7:00-8:00	Breakfast

Take Subway to Dong-A University

8:15

9:00	OPENING
9:00-9:20	Opening Remarks DR. LEE-JAY CHO, Chairman, Northeast Asia Economic Forum
9:20-9:50	Welcoming Remarks DR. JEONG SANG-HEE, Dean, Graduate School of Northeast Asian Studies, Dong-A University
9:50-10:10	Break
10:10-10:30	Introduction of YLP Coordinators and Staff
	Introduction of Susan Palmore, Sheridan Collins, & Ming Liu by Dr. Lee-Jay Cho
10:30-11:30	Orientation
	Introduction of YLP Fellows (in consultation with host university) MS. SUSAN PALMORE, Board Member, Hawaii Asia Pacific Institute for NEAEF
	Ms. SHERIDAN COLLINS, Northeast Asia Economic Forum
11:30-12:00	Description of Young Leaders Program (YLP) MS. SUSAN PALMORE, Board member, Hawaii Asia Pacific Institute for NEAEF
	Ms. SHERIDAN COLLINS, Northeast Asia Economic Forum
12:00-13:30	WELCOMING LUNCH (request Dong-A Univ. to host on-campus)
13:30-14:00	Introduction of Dong-A University & Description of YLP in the Context of Dong-A University DR. HWANG KI-SIK, Assistant Professor, Graduate School of Northeast Asian Studies, Dong-A University, Korea
14:00-14:15	Discussion/Q&A
14:15-15:00	INTRODUCTION TO BUSAN & KOREA
	Busan's Development and Current Situation SENIOR ECONOMIST, Busan Development Institute (Lim Jung Duk to decide)
15:00-15:15	Discussion
15:15-15:30	Break

15:30-16:00	Korea's Economic Development KE SHIK LEE, President of the Busan Development Institute
16:00-16:20	Discussion
16:20-17:30	YLP AREA GROUP WORK
	Tuesday, August 18
7:00-8:00	Breakfast
8:15	Take Subway to Dong-A University
9:00-14:30	SESSION 1: YLP AREA GROUP PRESENTATIONS Themes: History and Development; Energy and Environment; Demography and Social Change; Finance and Economic Cooperation; Communications and Content Industry
9:00-10:15	YLP AREA GROUP WORK
10:15-10:30	Break
10:30-10:50	AREA GROUP KOREA
10:50-11:10	AREA GROUP CHINA
11:10-11:30	AREA GROUP JAPAN
11:30-12:00	Discussion/Q&A
12:00-13:00	LUNCH
13:00-13:20	AREA GROUP MONGOLIA
13:20-13:40	AREA GROUP RUSSIA
13:40-14:00	AREA GROUP UNITED STATES
14:00-15:30	Discussion/Q&A
15:30-15:45	Break
15:45-17:00	THEMATIC SMALL GROUP FORMATION

Wednesday, August 19

7:00-8:00	Breakfast	
8:15	Take Subway to Dong-A University	
9:00-12:00	SESSION 1: POPULATION AND ENVIRONMENT	
9:00-9:30	Keynote Speech Green Growth Initiative: Challenges and Strategies KIM MYONG JA, Former Minister of Environment, Korea	
9:30-10:00	ERIC IM AND CO-AUTHOR , Professor of Economics, University of Hawai'i at Hilo <i>Presentation Title</i>	
10:00-10:20	Discussion	
10:20-10:30	Break	
10:30-11:00	CHO NAM-HOON, Chair and Professor, School of Public Administration, Hanyang University (HYU), and Director, HYU Institute of Aging Society <i>Presentation Title</i>	
11:00-11:30	(TANG KUN/ ZHANG LINGLING) joint presentation Presentation Title	
11:30-12:00	Discussion	
12:00-13:30	LUNCH	
13:30-16:30	SESSION 2: HISTORY	
13:30-14:00	Dr. Seung-Il Kim , Kookmin University (will serve as coordinator) <i>Presentation Title</i>	
14:00-14:30	DR. ARAI, Professor, Meiji University Presentation Title	
14:30-15:00	DR. GUOQI X U, Radcliffe Institute Fellow, Professor, History and East Asian Affairs, Kalamazoo College <i>Presentation Title</i>	
15:00-15:15	Break	
15:15-16:00	Discussion	
16:00-18:00	THEMATIC SMALL GROUP WORK	

Thursday, August 20

7:00-8:00	BREAKFAST
8:15	Take Subway to Dong-A University
9:00-12:00	SESSION 1: YLP PARTICIPANT PRESENTATIONS
9:00-9:20	NAME, affiliation Presentation Title
9:20-9:40	NAME, affiliation Presentation Title
9:40-10:00	NAME, affiliation Presentation Title
10:00-10:30	Discussion/Q&A
10:30-10:45	Break
10:45-11:05	NAME, affiliation Presentation Title
11:05-11:25	NAME, affiliation Presentation Title
11:25-12:00	Discussion
12:00-13:30	LUNCH
13:30-17:00	THEMATIC SMALL GROUP WORK
	Friday, August 21
7:00-8:00	Breakfast

7:00-8:00	BREAKFAST
8:15	Take Subway to Dong-A University
9:00-12:00	SESSION 1: CONTENTS INDUSTRY
9:00-9:30	DR. BYUNG-GOO CHOI, Director, Cultural Industry Policy Division, Ministry of Culture and Sports, Korea

	Presentation Title	
9:30-10:00	NAME, affiliation Presentation Title	
10:00-10:30	BREAK	
10:30-11:00	Commentaries and Discussion	
	Dong-a Univ. Representative	
	NAME, affiliation	
11:00-12:00	Discussion	
12:00-13:30	LUNCH	
13:30-16:00	SESSION 2: TELECOMMUNICATIONS	
13:30-14:00	NAME, affiliation Presentation Title	
14:00-14:30	NAME, affiliation Presentation Title	
14:30-15:00	Commentaries and Discussion	
15:00-15:30	Break	
15:30-17:00	THEMATIC SMALL GROUP WORK	
	Saturday, August 22	
9:00	STUDY TOUR (TENTATIVE)	
	Gyeongju Historic Areas – UNESCO World Heritage Site	
	Sunday, August 23	
	FREE DAY	
	Monday, August 24	
7:00-8:00	BREAKFAST	
8:15	Take Subway to Dong-A University	

9:00-12:00	SESSION 1: TRANSPORTATION AND LOGISTICS – REGIONAL PERSPECTIVES
9:00-9:30	LIM JUNG DUK, Director, Asia Institute for Regional innovation, Busan National University, Korea
9:30-10:00	NAGATA KOKI , Managing Director, Air Transport Research and Advice <i>Presentation Title</i>
10:00-10:30	Break
10:30-11:00	ZHANG DONGHUI, Administrator, Development Zone of Jilin Province, Director, Tumen Development Program Regional Cross-Border Cooperation
11:00-11:30	KAKEI TAKAO, Councilor and Former Managing Director, Japan Port and Harbor Association, Executive Director, Wakachiku Construction Co. Ltd. <i>Presentation Title</i>
11:30-12:00	Discussion
12:00-13:30	LUNCH
13:30-17:00	SESSION 2: FINANCE
13:30-13:50	DR. CHO , Chairman, Northeast Asia Economic Forum Overview of Steps Taken toward Establishing a Regional Multi-Lateral Bank for Northeast Asia
13:50-14:20	TBD, Presentation Title
14:20-14:45	Commentaries and Discussion
14:45-15:15	Break
15:15-15:45	Dr. Ma Junlu, Dean of School of Economics, Professor, Nankai and Dr. MING LIU , Research Fellow, Northeast Asia Economic Forum <i>Presentation Title</i>
15:45-16:15	JUN KYONG KIM, Professor, Korea Development Institute School, Former Vice-President of Korea Development Institute Presentation Title
16:15-16:35	TAKASHI YAMAMOTO , Associate Professor, Akita International University <i>Presentation Title</i>
16:35-17:00	Commentaries and Discussion
	Jin-Soo Kim, Associate Professor, Dong-A University

Tuesday, August 25

7:00-8:00	Breakfast	
8:15	Take Subway to Dong-A University	
9:00-12:00	Session 1: Energy	
9:00-9:30	GOVERNOR STEVE COWPER, Former Governor of Alaska Presentation Title	
9:30-10:00	JOHN TICHOTSKY , Advisor to the Governor of Chukotka Region of Russia <i>Presentation Title</i>	
10:00-10:30	Break	
10:30-11:00	VICTOR KALASHNIKOV , Head of Research Department, Economic Research Institute of the Far Eastern Branch, Russian Academy of Sciences <i>Presentation Title</i>	
11:00-11:15	Commentaries	
11:15-11:45	Discussion	
11:45-13:15	LUNCH	
13:15-13:45	PAK YONG DUK, Senior Fellow, Korea Energy Economics Institute Presentation Title	
13:45-14:00	Discussion	
14:00-15:45	SESSION 2: TRADE AND REGIONAL ECONOMIC COOPERATION	
14:00-14:30	TAKASHI YAMAMOTO , Associate Professor, Akita International University <i>Presentation Title</i>	
14:30-15:00	Sung Jo Park Lesson from the European Union for the Northeast Asia Regional Cooperation	
15:00-15:15	Break	
15:15-15:45	JIANPING ZHANG, Director, Department of International Regional Cooperation, Institute for International Economic Research, National Development and Reform Commission (NDRC) Presentation Title	

15:45-16:15	SERGEY SEVASTYANOV, Professor and International Studies Center Director, Vladivostok State University of Economics and Service Presentation Title
16:15-16:45	Commentaries HWANG KI-SIK, Assistant Professor of Dong-A University
16:45-17:15	Discussion

	Wednesday, August 26
7:00-8:00	Breakfast
8:15	Take Subway to Dong-A University
9:00-12:00	SESSION 1: YLP THEMATIC PRESENTATIONS
9:00-9:20	THEMATIC GROUP #1 Presentation Title
9:20-9:30	Discussion
9:30-9:50	THEMATIC GROUP #2 Presentation Title
9:50-10:00	Discussion
10:00-10:20	THEMATIC GROUP #3
10:20-10:30	Discussion
10:30-10:50	BREAK
10:50-11:10	THEMATIC GROUP #4 Presentation Title
11:10-11:20	Discussion
11:20-11:40	THEMATIC GROUP #5 Presentation Title
11:40-11:50	Discussion

11:50-12:10	THEMATIC GROUP #6 Presentation Title
12:10-12:30	Discussion
12:30- 13:45	LUNCH
13:45-14:45	TRANSPORT TO PARADISE BEACH HOTEL
15:00-17:30	SESSION 1: VIP MEETING WITH YLP PARTICIPANTS
	MR. GEORGE ARIYOSHI, Former Governor of Hawaii
	DR. LEE-JAY CHO, Chairman, Northeast Asia Economic Forum
	MR. STEVE COWPER, Former Governor of Alaska
	KIM MYONG JA, Former Minister of Environment, Korea and Chair of the 21 Century Green Growth
	MR. RICHARD COLLINS, President, Collins & Company
	DR. LIM JUNG DUK, Director, Asia Institute for Regional Innovation, Busan National University, Korea
	DR. HIDEO KAYAHARA, President, the Japan Port and Harbor Association
	MR. KE SHIK LEE, President Busan Development Institute
	MR. NAGATA KOKI, R.H. Smith School of Business, University of Maryland
	DR. RICHARD DUBANOSKI, DEAN of College of Social Science, University of Hawaii

FORUM RECEPTION DINNER

18:00-20:00

Thursday, August 27 Friday, August 28

18th Annual Northeast Asia Economic Forum Conference

7:00-7:45	Breakfast
7:45	BUS TO PARADISE BEACH HOTEL
9:00	FORUM CONFERENCE
	Saturday, August 29
9:00-11:00	YLP FOCUSED DISCUSSION ON CONFERENCE & PRESENTATIONS Discussion by Forum topics in small issue groups and presentation of group discussion
11:00-11:15	Break
11:15-11:45	Overall Discussion of YLP Program and Forum Conference
11:45-12:30	YLP Evaluations
12:30-13:45	LUNCH
13:45-17:00	Free Time
17:00-18:30	Academic Graduation Ceremony
18:00-20:30	Graduation Celebration Dinner
	Sunday, August 30

CHECK-OUT AND DEPARTURE